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Questions

A set of all the genes in a cell i s called

Which one is dangerous and rapidly spreading infection

The study of whole universe (astronomical phenomena) in context withthe laws of the
physics is called

One gram of carbohydrates contain ........ calories of energy.

To kill the mosquitoes the oil which is sprayed is

About ........... percent population of Pakistan is dependent upon agriculture.

---- types of fishes are found in Pakistan.

The translation of book Al-Chemia in latin was dope an English man in.

This is the invention of modern world

Digestion of proteins starts in.

Coke is formed in the absence of..........

Which one is the example of antibiotic in the following.

Scratches on the body after kitten's bite resultin ........ disease.

The process by which green plants manufacture their food is

The height of Stratosphere form sea level is.

Answers Choice

A
. Nucleotides & nbsp
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Antigens & nbsp

Genome & nbsp
RNA

. Hepatitis

Whooping cough
Tatanus
T.B

Astrophysics

. Biophysics

Geophysics

. Biochemistry

3.8K
28K
48K
40K

. Chloracne

D.D.T
Meta thyon
AZT

90%
80%
60%
50%

700
600
800
650

1143
1043
1144
1156

. Aeroplane

Railway
Computer
Television

Mouth

. Alimentary canal

Small intestine
Stomach

Carbon
Oxygen
Air

Hydrogen

. Cephalosporins
. Erythromycines

Both aand b
None

Rabies
Cancer
Burn
Paralysed

. respiration

. photosynthesis
. oxidation
. nitrogen fixation

50 km
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The disease which causes paralysis

gland is also known as Master gland.

The food component in body which is needed in fraction only & nbsp

AIDS spread by.

Pakistan's population is 1998 was

A. Hepatitis
B. smallpox

D. measles
A. Thyroid gland

C. Adrenal gland
D. Gonads

A. Carbohydrate&nbsp
B. Protein&nbsp

D. Fast&nbsp

A. Touching
B. Polluted water
C. Shaking hand

B. 13.5 million
C. 135 million
D. 0.135 million



