

## 9th Class General Science English Medium Online Test For Full Book

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	A set of all the genes in a cell i s called	A. Antigens & nbsp B. Nucleotides & nbsp C. Genome & nbsp D. RNA
2	Which one is dangerous and rapidly spreading infection	A. Hepatitis B. Whooping cough C. Tatanus D. T.B
3	The study of whole universe (astronomical phenomena) in context withthe laws of the physics is called	A. Astrophysics B. Biophysics C. Geophysics D. Biochemistry
4	One gram of carbohydrates contain calories of energy.	A. 3.8 K B. 2.8 K C. 4.8 K D. 4.0 K
5	To kill the mosquitoes the oil which is sprayed is	A. Chloracne B. D.D.T C. Meta thyon D. A.Z.T
6	About percent population of Pakistan is dependent upon agriculture.	A. 90% B. 80% C. 60% D. 50%
7	types of fishes are found in Pakistan.	A. 700 B. 600 C. 800 D. 650
8	The translation of book Al-Chemia in latin was dope an English man in.	A. 1143 B. 1043 C. 1144 D. 1156
9	This is the invention of modern world	A. Aeroplane B. Railway C. Computer D. Television
10	Digestion of proteins starts in.	A. Mouth B. Alimentary canal C. Small intestine D. Stomach
11	Coke is formed in the absence of	A. Carbon B. Oxygen C. Air D. Hydrogen
12	Which one is the example of antibiotic in the following.	A. Cephalosporins B. Erythromycines C. Both a and b D. None
13	Scratches on the body after kitten's bite result in disease.	A. Rabies B. Cancer C. Burn D. Paralysed
14	The process by which green plants manufacture their food is	A. respiration  B. photosynthesis C. oxidation D. nitrogen fixation
15	The height of Stratosphere form sea level is.	A. 50 km B. 55 km C. 60 km D. 45 km

16	The disease which causes paralysis	A. Hepatitis B. smallpox C. polio D. measles
17	gland is also known as Master gland.	A. Thyroid gland B. Pituitary gland C. Adrenal gland D. Gonads
18	The food component in body which is needed in fraction only & nbsp	A. Carbohydrate  B. Protein  C. Vitamins  D. Fast
19	AIDS spread by.	A. Touching B. Polluted water C. Shaking hand D. None
20	Pakistan's population is 1998 was	A. 130.5 million B. 13.5 million C. 135 million D. 0.135 million